
Sponsored by: Hernstadt

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION 2011-124

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO.3 TO THE
CONTRACT DATED JANUARY 11, 2011, WITH LANZO CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY IN THE ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF $2,327,662 FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE SERVICE AREA 7 WASTEWATER
TREATMENT PLANT; INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY
$25,511.64; EXTENDING THE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE BY 95
DAYS AND THE FINAL COMPLETION DATE BY 67 DAYS;
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE CHANGE
ORDER AND EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY;
AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Marathon (the "City") entered into a contract with Lanzo
Construction Company ("Lanzo") for Construction of the Service Area 7 Wastewater Treatment
Plant (the "Project") in January of2011 (the "Contract"); and

WHEREAS, several changes to the Project have been that has resulted in an increase in the
cost of the Project in an amount not to exceed $25,511.64, and extending the Project's substantial
completion date by 95 days and the final completion date by 67 days.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.

Section 2. Change Order No.3 to the Contract between the City and Lanzo attached
hereto as "Exhibit A," is hereby approved. The City Manager is authorized to execute the Change
Order and expend budgeted funds on behalf of the City.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.



PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS 13 th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2011.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA
?

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

ATTEST:

Cinque, Keating, Ramsay, Snead, Worthington
None
None
None

,

::bIO/)~ Cj!(L~fUJ~
Diane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND
RELIANCE OF THE ITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

City Attorn



EXHIHIT "A"
CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

TO: City of Marathon

PRO,JECT: City of Mal"llthon Service Arca 7 Waste Water Treatment Facility Contract Change Order
Assignment and Assnmption dated .Jan ua I'y J1, 2011, in the amonnt of $2,327,662.00.

ENGINElm: Weiler Engineering Corporation

CONTRACTOR: L'lIIzo Construction Co.

DATE: December 6, 2011

This Change Order will authorize the {()lIowing change to the Agreement:

The Work as set fonh in the Agreement is hereby amended to include the items set forth on Exhibit
"A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof

This Change Order constitutes full, final, and complete compensation to the Contractor for all costs, expenses,
overhead, and profit, and any damages of every kind that the Contractor may incur in connection with the above
referenced changes in the Work, and any other etTect on any of the \"lork under this Agreement. The Contractor
acknowledges and agrees that (a) the Contract Price of $2,327,662.00 under the Agreement will be changed by this
Change Order, and (b) the schedule for per!()rmance of Work will be changed by this Change Order. Contractor
expressly waives any claims for any additional compensation, damages or time extensions in connection with the
above-referenced changes. Except as herein or heretofore expressly modified, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect and shall cover the performance of, and payment for, any work authorized hereunder.
Any defined terms not defined in this Change Order shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

By signing below the parties indicate acceptance of this Change Order as set forth herein.

THE CITY OF MARATHON
a Florida municipal corporation

CONTRACTOR

END OF SECTION

Section 00500 (Excerpt)
Page 1 of 4



Change Order No.

Projeet Title

Bid No.

Owner:

Contraetor:

Agreement Date:

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

3

Serviee Area 7 WWTP Completion

N/A

City of Marathon

Lanzo Construction Company, Florida

January 11, 20 II

This Change Order is necessary to cover changes in the work (0 be
performed under this Agreement. The GENERAL CONDITIONS,
SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS, and STANDARD
SPECIFICATlONS apply to and govern all work under this Change Order.

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS;

(I) Original Contract Price
(2) Current Contract Pricc (Adjusted by Prcvious Change Orders)
(3) Total Proposed Change in Contract Price
(4) New Contract Price (Item 2 + Item 3)

(5) Original Contract Time (Substantial)
(6) Original Contract Time (Final)

AdjustmeJ)TI.l2.Y..Previous Change Orde(~

(7) Substantial Completion
(8) Final Completion

(9) Total Proposed Change in Contract 'rime to Substantial Compo
(10) Total Proposed Change in Contract Time to Final Compo
(I I) New Substantial Contract Time (Item 7 + Item 9)
(12) New Final Contract Time (Item 8 + Item 10)

(13) Original Contract Substantial Completion Date
(14) Original Contract Final Completion Date
(15) New Contract Substantial COlllpletioll Date
(16) New Contract Final Completion Date

Section 00500 (Excerpt)
Page 2 of4

$2.327,662.00
$2,339,723.12
L. 25.21 J .6.'1.
$2,365,234,76

270 Days
J.30 DaYE

270 Pays
J30j)ays

95 Days
.. 67 Days
365 Days
397 Days

NQyen)hH.£.5~.)OLL

Lanuarv.2.'1.~20 12
February 28, 2012
March 31, 2012



EXHIBIT "A"

CHANGES ORDERED

ITEM 1 - Area 7 Electrical, Conduit, and Handrail Modifications

Description of Change:

Reason fOl' Change:

Change in Clmtl'aet Price:

Change in Con!t'aet Time:

The electrical service for the treatment facility was required to be
modified due to site plan restrictions and the transfi:JrJl1er location.
These changes also include additional aluminum handrails and
associated hardware items.

The electrical scrvicc transformer location was modified to mcet the
requirements of the FKEC and to allow belter acccss to the fire
station.

$1,589,51

95 Days (Substantial)/67 Days (Final) INegotiated]

ITEM 2 - Area 7 Additional Re-use Piping

Description of Change:

Reason for Change:

Change in COlltraet Price:

Change in Contract Time:

Purchase and installation of additional reuse piping to provide the
proposed fire station with a high volume, low pressure source of reuse
water for use in filling tire trucks. Lanzo Construction proposal dated
November 7, 2011.

The city requested that the additional line be installed for fire truck
filling.

$9,550,86

oDays

----,--_.__..__._--_.-

ITEM 3.::: Area 7 Additional For,cemain Piping for Fire Station & Adlacen.! Property

Description of Change: Purchase and installation of additional lorcemain piping to provide
the proposed fire station and adjacent prop,~rty with revised sanitary
sewer points of connection. Lanzo Construction proposals datcd
November 7 and Novcmber 17,2011,

Section 00500 (Excerpt)
Page 3 of4



Reason for Change:

Change in Contract Price:

Changc in Contract Timc:

The city requested that the additional line be installed for the tire
station and the connection for Jolly Roger was yet (0 be determined
during thc tlnal design of the treatment plant.

$14,371.27

oDays

-- --
AREA 7 WWTP CHANGE ORnER SUMMARY

Itcm Description
Change in Change in

No. Contract Price Contract Time
1---------

95 Days(Subst.)
1 Electrical, Conduit and Handrail Modifications $1,589.51

67 Davs(Final)----- ------------------
2 Additio!1al Reuse Piping/Fire Station $9,550.86 oDays
, Additional Forcemain Piping/Fire Station-Jolly

$14,371.27 °Days0
Roger -

1------- --- ---

f------ ------------..---

1---

----
---- ''''--''--- ---

-- ._-----

TOTAL $25,511.64
95 Days(Suhst.)
67 Days(FinaI)

-

ill Qanp~ Chanp~
Description

_~()~__ _ +-..::C..::o.:;n:-':'tract Price ContractTi~
___L J.'2crease in Disp,!sal Well Depth __ $6,300-00 9D_~ __
_____ ·L_______ J'aymcnt and Perf{Jr~11f\~1_ce_I_30_n_d_C_hange~ +_--=$:c.5"--,7.61.12 0 D:I)..::'5:---:-I

. I $ 95 Days(Subst.)
3 Fire Station Generator Upgrade and C 1anges '25,511.64 67 Davs(Final)

-------+--------------------------- --t--------+-'~:.::L::x..:.'-=-':.._1

Section 00500 (Excerpt)
Page 4 of 4



LANZO
Constl11cti0l1

Co., Florida

!25 S.L:. 5lh Court
Deerfield Beach. FL 3.1441·4749
Ofticc: (954) 979·()802
Fax: (954) 979·9897
\.\'\\;w.lanz(J,nct

November 2, 2011

Daniel Saus
The Weiler Engineering Corporation
6805 Overseas Highway
Marathon, f=L 33050

Reference: City of Marathon WWTP Area 7
Lanzo ,Job No. 1"004
RFP cc 40040 Genernlor Size and Location Change

Dan.

Please find below and as att"ched. our priced proposal to provide and install" 450 KW
generator set, in lieu of the original 275 KW generator set as designed. Price includes
new elevated slab on auger cast piling, handrails, stair, demolition of the previously
installed pile remnants, electrical as attached.

Total Lump Sum Price $106,761.51 'J
This work will require (90) additional days be added to our substantial completion elate
and any authorization or approval should contain an appropriate contract extension.

L.anzo Construction Co., Florida reserves its rights to assess any impacts Ihal this /
change may impart on lhe completion of this project.

L
Sincerelyf) p /.?

! \(. fCTt;"-.-·--Z...../
; ~,_.,~,~~"./, ,

Michael R. 130ne
Lanzo Construction Co.. FI..

Cc: File

!I.!"; E:ql!a! OpportunIty EITlpJOyef



(,il~' of '1anHholi WW n'
\net,7

1'\)t1~-l(l\l~(I

1:1111.,' COllj.llndioll .h)b" t'\l(H (;CJWlal(ll lh~{k~il:ll

-~~~

S(105.7~

S7,16~.k5

"(;;(IP-';

Sl.,jll:lA(i

S!32Al;i

SL2Jo.r:S
$70.~.3v

:'>.U.WI2
$2031:->.25
%,(157.37

rotal
IImrrlr 0.1'. lIoun 0:1".

~~~~~9~""' =_=_'~'~"~'';7';7~:JI~''~''~'''C'::-~~''~''gP'~'i)t«l~:J\~:orl,cd
\.1.",1 -;(,~ q) j

'>:'(>,65 530,91\ SI,.(}(r ()
lil('.~(, S2·U'H ,tOO ()
S~l.<):-: S27,OO 56.uO ()
511.9_' :\27.Q!L_}l._"_" O _

>:\JI'<'I'ln!C'I"I.:l\1

Wfll'kinl;I',li":Ill;ill
°Pl'Hl!(lr
Pipe l;i)CI
Gr:l(km;m
Sllbtul;t!

"62% C(l~l \(l r~~;I(;;----'---~----'~--'

Suolo!(I1
10% O\-:Crll~'a,1

.IO':'of'l(lfit _

Iiourl~ Ihlllr~

01\. nafe IUlIl3C1cd Tnt~l

J 5500.00 $500.00
1 $63.98 S:'d l.l\.J
I 5500.00 $500.00

, ~~~~~~~~~~~~~'~"~'9~'~'~~..~x~.~~~.~. ~.~._~.~~~~~S~t~5~t~.~'~"!".__________ SI.D(13.~4

..__._~__._.__ 51 Md4
• ._ .__.._. .~._____ SI6(>.3~

Sl,tlCJ6.13

~,.~cript!~~\

CrMll'/\!Jl'J
Cntl'rpiilJI' 146 (omho
rl'c'llch~'1

I\il Cj\m!,le~S(ll

S\lhl0wl

J!I% On'lhc~d

IO%Pmfil
T(\1111

1'(11111

$1!l5.lnOO
·~6(;,.j.17.00

')(,.~ 17.11U
S405.IJO
S2.J.O,OO

S46Y!7.00

.......12.nUn
S-l~.9fj8,~2

)·U;96,ii~.._-:==:::-~
S5~.762.5~

.~Il~"j,(~·"ri~P~Il:::'~"~","=_===~ .__ .911~\nlit\ t:nil.\> 01.\>1
.150 KWGl:n<.'I~I(lf I LS 105.172.0n
275 K\V()l'n<.'I~(vrCrtlHl I LS ·M,,137Jli)
,ih:mllllHl1 !Jandr:,il ~\\l\l :)1;lin. I I.S 0.<::17.0{)
Pip<" Ikudinp ,Ind Hn,'klill 1~.(jn CY 22.50
~!i~C('U(lflC{ll'S . ....J ..__ .. ._.. .!L"S'- ~'·~I(!!,I.{)~O!....__

j·S~.,,~b!t'~II~~,'~~·~-~-=-=··=======6% SJk~ T,l.~

SUbl<llflJ

10% OlcrhcJd
W% j>ml1!

1'111;:1 J~1h(lr

rOl~J Fqmpfrwn!
hllal ~l!b,-{>jllf"'::

Tom! M:,Wli;l1

:j_~~JgL~.:Llllilf~~~ C(l:1:=.'"','~",c,,~,= ..,~
Suhtotal Addltlorw.l Work Co~f

.7~'fi.l'~i'&; l'crfmlll;\lIC" Bund
Tor;!;! A11ditl<mul \\'url, CO~1

q.]M;}.:S
$1,'1('0, i,1

S.lI.9}tJ){}
S5:;.7hl.~B

>(loOO
":c:"~~"',,:.'"':=""'.,,..="""".=="'''''''':=~"=''''''<'=".:.."'':.=='''_~.= ..._=='''__=•.,:,;=._=."''''-""'="='''''T-l(j5~~M6~76~

S'N·.\. 'i5
~J!j(\.i61.51

DIAI,LANZO



1",12/2011 P004 cc 40040 Generator Redesign 1'1-2~2011.xls Motals

SIZE MATERIAL DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

misefastners
Epoxy t- .::3fc:::A.'-++5 30.00 5 90.00

c:1t=l-=-ot=--rc5_ 150.00 5 150.00

f--I------I----.-..-------+--. 1--_.... -+'5 _
$--.- ---.-- --+---.-.--- $ 240.00

--.--1--.-- - ..-.-.. - --.- -+----+-+------1-'----=-.=-"-1

f--+1-.i:l-;-lJe-"----+3-m-;-.-n-::4d-:;'a-;-y-s--- -----96~- ----.--+-----~

.--I--.-----.--.-f------..- ..-.---.+----+---+---------~----­
--.- .-..----------+-----.-.-----+---+-+-.---+-----1
I---+----··----I------··I----,--t--+-----+----l

1-.-1----,-_._+-----_..-1------,- ---+----- -t-----­
I--f------+------· 1-----..-1--.- -----+---.--
--- --.....---- 1----._.....
--..- - --.-- .- --- -..---t----+--t-------- "-'-"-
1--+--"---'--1------.--t----+--... ----- .----1
1--+-·---_·_- "-------.-.-,---t---

--.-t.------f----....-.~-. --
f--+------.-j-------'---.----- ~-... - ..-·----,1----1
--------.----..-----.----/----+--+---. f-----..-.---

.._ _ _---+---+---+----+ __ ..
- ----.----------- --+-,--+--1-----1--.--1
--+------+---·---+----+--1--·--1----/
f--+------+----.- - ...------+,--j-..-

-----..+-,---1
.._ ... _._..._ .._--1---_._- i·· .. ··..·.. · ...... --j---..- ._....---.-+-.-
._._. _..__.._---_.... --_.__._ _- --_..--_._. -- _.__.- _._--_ .

.-- _ ...- ..,--- -. -..._--......-._ -'-,.---f--if--_...-.,.. - .......---1

..--- ---- - -. ----. 1--.__.-
1--- - ..-- ----.--'-t- -t------/--
...-- -.--.-- ,....... . ----..-. .-.-.- -.... .._-1--._--------1------_.-
.-- 1---'-_ _ _.- .-----..- ..------ .-,-,----- - --1---..-----.....-1-----.-.-
......"... -- -- ---. ..-..-.- -.- --- _.--.---...--. . _-1--._----- - - -...

.....--+-_ -.... . _ _ _ -. -_ __ _ _... "--". .._ _.._ _-

--1--._--
--+-----+------/-----+---+---- +-----
f--j--.---+------+---+-+--.---.- -------

--_.._--1--.._--_._--+- --+--1----·-+..---..---
' _._--_..- ..__ -_....... _._-

....- _ ,._,.._---+ ,_ ___._-+- ,---j

f· .. ··· --·--·+-·-, ..··· .. ,··" .

..... ,,_ L _ ,_ _ _., _.._..L .." _ __.1.....__ 1._ _ _ L _,



1112/2011 P004 cc 40040 Generator Redesign 11-2-2011 ,xIs Dernolltion

SIZE MATERIAL DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

--+--.-----+-----+-.---.----1-----1

Air Compressor 8 h( $ 3000 $ 24000
_.-- .----...----- B;;~kl;oe·2::=---+---...:8'£h:...r-E-$--:C15::0::;OO~I-'$;:---:1"',2:::0:::0:::.0::04

$---..-....--...-..-- --.-----j--.--l--+----l-C'$---~

$I--.--.j---------I-----+--.--j-+---.t-"------!

Labor _.__.. ::.3cm;::.:e::.n:....::lc::d;;...y<:;s'-_+ :....::2:::4f h::.r::..--1------+-----1

,-_.. ----_...

------.-------.--t----+--+------j--.---
1---+--·_---1--- --
I---+--------j-----.--....-.- --...-...-.-+----1----+----.--

f--l---------.--..-.---\----+--+-----J---.---
---1-----_._- ..-

..- -- - -. -_._.._ _._.._..-+_._--+--+------1---
}---+------.---.------i---.-+--+----+---.-I

f--l--.---+------.--.-.--j----j--j----+-----/

.__.-- --_....._----+-_.- -_.-1-----+-_. - ...----+----1

--_._._-_ 1--..__.._..

-.-.- -'-"-""-""--'- ----...-.. -..--....-+-----11--+----+-----
1--+--"'--'--- -.-----.----+-.---+--l-------t----.--
---+----_..---- .._._--------+---

1----- ---"----'- -..-.----.-----+--.-+--1----+­
r--' -- --.---..---- ---------t----+--­
.....--. -----.-.- ...-..-----.-..---I-.-.----1r----\--.--+---
__.__ _.. . f-..---.-•..•.--.--.L-..--.--I----I-- +_._
--f--- ----.- .--.----.---1- --..+--+----+------1
1-·-1---------,.-1---- ---+----j-.-- ···..··········-..···-t------I
•...............•.._ -- --. _ .....•...•........-.-- 1--... . -.- •.----
...._.- --_.....•. _.............. -_...._.-_. .. ._-_.._.....
..- .•• f-.--.-..--..- ..•...••.. --- - ..- .•--•.---r--.-..--.- ..-- --..---.- ---
- --._.- - --............ ..-... -.-----.c- -.....

~ - + _-+ __.._._.._ .
....... •... _-_.- -

1··- .+ - +- - - ..,- - --1. . ' -... . - ..- .
1-·· ..+··············-·· - /- .......•.•...••.-- ....•.-1-.. -_ t···--t······..-·-··-·- -...... . - .

..............._ ] - +- _.+ _ _ _ .
, _ L..•._ _ _..L.........•... _ ......•....._L _ _ L. __.L _ •..__._ .



to: Lanzo construction

Attn :Mr. Michael Bone

Florida Electrical Group, Inc.
Residential' Commercial' Mullifmnil)'

913 74~ St. Mamthon. FL 33050
Ph,305·879·6998 Fax; 305·743.77)7

Date:lO·Ol·2011

Subject: Marathon service area7,~2itra work

. *Run@150ft conduit 2 y," pvc sch40
*pull@450ft wire T\VH#4/0 and 150ft wire TWH#6 (power)
*Run@150ftconduit'!."pvcsch40
*pu1l450ft wire TWH#12 (control) $ 4,879.00
* portable centrifuge generator

Breaker 480 v. 200amp, Gt. nema 4x 5S $ 2,980.00
*portable centrifuge
Disconnect 480 v. Gt. nema 4x ss $ 2,360.00

*Run@300ftconduit2'/," pvc shc40
For future use, fire station $ 1,800.00

Respectfully

sebastian
Florida electrical Group,Inc.

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSSINESS!!



BID # 9i1637F

CHANGE ORDER:

Ron Kendall Masonry, Inc.
Corporate Office
101 Benoist Fanus Road
West Palm Beach, TiL 33411
Phone: !;'61-4BS-1831
Fax: 561-'19(1-3776

LANZO CONSTRUCTION
125 S.?. 5~H COURT

DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33411
Phone: 954-979-0802
Fax:

"RO,lEeT: ARE" 7 Ml<RATlION "'WTP

SlJB.rEC'I': ADD (o'OR RIWJ:SIm GENERATOR DECK AND
CREDIT FOR GgNEnATOR DEC~ CONTRACT

BIDDER: HPM

003

DATK: 0/18/11

. No Work WtIl Be St:ilI1c4Jllnil T11is Chall12e Order Is Aonroved.
n'£MliF-SCRwlION' . . QuAJ{Ti'I'V '

-'~~~---_.__.__._._.---...... " •..,.~~

ADD FOR REVISED GENERATOR DECK
LABOR!FORM,SHORE,POUR,STRIP
r~oR/REINFORC!NG
MATERIAL/FORM,FASTENERS
REINFORCING
SHORING
EXCAVATION!HR
CONCRB'fE/CY
POMP/CY
FIN1SHERS
CREDIT FOR GEN£MTOR CO!\,"'J'RAc..'T
Ic.ABOR/ FOm1, SHORE, POUR, S'1'RIP
LABOR/REINFORCING
11ATEIUAL/FORM, FASTENERS
REINFORCING
SHORING
COMeRE'rE / CY
PUMP/CY
FINISHER

IF BNGINE:"~R S1"MWED SHORING
DWGS REQUIRBD ADD $ 575.00

193
39

1
1
1
2

15
15

3

28­
17-'

1·
1­
1·
7·
7­
1-

3B.50
3B.50

1,775.48
l,414.:n
1,208.24

65.00
18B.13

58.00
250.00

3$.50
38.50

5'/2,81
119.21
1 '10.93
186.13
38.00

?-50.00

7,045.50
1,463.00
1,775.46
1,41<1.27
1,209.24

130.00
2,821.95

870.00
750.00

1,07B_OO­
654.50­
572.81'·
419.21"
170.n··

1,316.91"
266.00­
250.00~

I

I ,',"e Ext"ns'on. Arisi.ng ""om CJ,angeR Mded """yo
11·~~..uil..i.o.•·'r.···..A.'.i.·····"···c·c-"···"·c,.' ~.---:-'.-. -.' " ;: -.- -."'-..--.••- ~ , •.,·c·"·-c·-,-"cC-C"J

li~~ifii';;'~;'& OVR;;;£~) .....~. •. -"~"''''I '"i.gr' ."$l~g1:~~·'1
lS~TAi"p,iir(:i';;()iicliANGVoiWil;" ··1... ..••::.,.. ·=..t.........l~;!~~~cT:+ .. 0:~·~~;2:·';?,.1



P~gc I of2

Michael Bone

From: Mark Garrett

Sent: TLtesday, I'lugust 30, 2011 5.45 PM

To: Michael Bone

SUbject FW: FW: Area 7 I/WI/TP Generator Revisions

From: Joseph Pinder [mailto:buddysdrilling@gmail,com]
Sent: rue 8130/201 J 5:28 PM
To: l"1al'k Garrett
Subject: Re: FW: Area 7 WVVTP Generator Revisions

Mark,

\'011 are looking al $4401l.01l f,n'lhe four generalor holes. ($725.IlO per hole & $1 SOIl.OO
mobilization)
Plense let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks,
Boddy

On Fri. Aug 26, 20) I al 8: 11/\1\11, Mark Unrren <0/1nrJ.s.0fg2hUlZQJlffi> wrOll':

From: ~1ark Garrett
Sent: Mon 8/22/20ll 2:03 PM
To: buddysdrllling@gmai.cQ..l1J
Subject: fW: Area 7 WWTr Generator Revisions

Buddy.

j,')lease pncG c.'ut I checked (jirnensions we may need 5 piles lflsleaej of 4 ! t)elieve they made a
mistaf',8

fhanks

Mark

From: Serge rlJashtakov I.mJi!to:~j.lILq~dJt.9ji.QY@Yp',bQQ.~,~qD.1]

Sent: rri 8/12/201112:02 PH
To: t>1ichael Bone
Cc: r'1ark Garrett; Daniel Saus
Subject~ J\rea 7 '!NWTP Gen(~l'at()r ReviSions

Mikt~, p:eaS0 j'j.[1d attached Gel'ler~dtor Pl.atfocITI Jrawinqs
for" your' price estimate.

I (!'·l(~o; )

r (;\<l dd Y?:1 ,



Let me kno\,v if you have any questions or comments.
Regards,
Serge Na sh takov, P. E., LEED AI'
Des.ign Enq.i.neer
'l'12e hfei1.ec j!-,'nq.i.neer.inq Corporat.io]")

.{:LIn '~!i.17_ t a. k 0 II@.Yi!.l."1 q_~~2.-: (~qm

i 3 () 5.L._2..~"'-2_=_i ] 61 ph
I'! O)5J.. 289.4 if'.? [a x

Page:2 of2



<~~ ~~~~:~T-DiG-SGL:ALI:I!iON"---"'---"--'-- ~
YOUI To/sl Power 50/11/1011*;1

MTU Onsite Energy by FDDA
2277 NW 14th Street Miami FL 33125

Ilgal/ardo@fdda.com
www.mtuonslteenergy.com

Proposal
For

"MARATHON SERVICE AREA # 7· 450 KW REVISED"

August 11, 2011

MICHAEL BONE
LANZO ELCETRIC

MTU Onslte Energy by FDDA submits tho following proposal for the project: MARATHON SERVICE AREA # 7: 450 kW

r MTU ONSITE ENERGY MODEL: (Qty· 1) - DS450D6SRA
GENERATOR: 450 kW, 552 kVA
VOLTAGE: 277141J0 ACV 3·Pha•• ( R )
ENGINE: MTU 'OV1600G80S, 50 Hz Ole.el, '800 RPM
Standard Features InclUded:

Sleel Sub 811se. OHlIery Cables, Battery Oox, Flex Fuel COllneclor, Oil Orain Extension, Lube Oil and AntJ.ftee7.(l
Selected Model Features Included:

Isochronoul> Governor·~' -25%. Two (2.) Year j 3000 Hour f3<lslc S\andbl/ LImited W<\fmnty. 130 degree Tempr"roilire W&,­
572C$L7724, Ul220Q·CSA Perman~ntMagnetic Ganeralor (PMG)

CONTROL PAN~l: DGC·2020 Control Panel (Mounted In the LH Side)
The D'igltal Gen!'>at Controller (DGC~2020) utilizes mIcroprocessor based technology 10 provide a versatile system for genset
control. proteclion, moniloring and evenl logging. The OGC-2020 with standard LCD hoater indudes {ouch screen pasGword
protected programming C<"lpobilities and a standard USB communications port for re~programming and simple loading of
software upgmdas, This version 1s equipped with generator metering, engine moniloring, gansal COnlrol, engine protection,
generator protection (27, 59, 810, 81U), BESTCOMSPlus PC software, automatic transfer switch canlrol, suitable for use on
r{lllta! gOflsats with Hilla line sansing or Single or three phase sensing override, SAE J1939 EngIne ECU communications,
multilingual capsbiHly. remola wmml,lnications to the ROP~110 Remote Annunda!or, 16 programmollJe contact inputs, 15
contact outPL1(S (3· 30Adc arId 12 progrummuble 2 Adc), UL recognized, CSA certified, CE approved. HALT (Highly Accelerated
Life Tests) tested, lP 54 Front Panel rating with integreted gasket. NFPA110 level Comp8lible.
Included Accessories: 4 Relay Board - 3 aS$ignadJ1 open, High FllQlleve! Pm-Alarm, CIiIicallolV Fuel level Shulrlo.....n

ANNUNCIATOR: RDp·110 Surface Mounted Annunciator

ENCLOSURE: We<lther Proof, Sound Enclosurej Level Ill, 150 mph Wind Rated
Weather Proof Enclosure includes boillogelher sheet mCltal enclosure constructed with 14-gavge malerial. !ockable hinged
(joors, keyed alik(~, {1 fixed storm proof air int$ke louvet and expandeej melal air disdlarge, muffler RUPPO!1 brackets and exhaust
pJping ~llovvi/)g Ih(~ muffler to be mounled insido tim (;nG!osure, including rain cap_
Included Acccssorles: Aluminum Enclosure, 1.5'· Sound Attenuated roam, Door Re$(ralnt latches, ;mtl fiG lightlllg (onloff switch), Intako
Scoop,ExhaustScQOP

COOLING SYSTEM: Unit Mounted Radlatorl50 deg C

CIRCUIT BREAKER; 450 AMP 277/480 Three Phase - Mounted In the RH Side and WIred in a NEMA 1 Enclosure (Qty: 1)
Included Accessories: Aw:i!inry Gontact$, ShtJf)1 rlip

CIRCUIT BREAKER: 300 AMP 277f480 lhroe Phase - Mounted In the RH Side and Wired ill (l NEMA 1 Enclosure (Qty: 'I)
Included Accessories: Auxiliary ClJntac.\s, Shun\ Trip

C!RCUIT BREAKER: 200 AMP 217/460 TInea Phaso - Mounted in the RH Side and Wired in a NEMA 1 Enclosure (Qty: 1)
hldud€cl Acc(jssorios: Auy.i!!;lry Conflld~, Shunl Trip

BAT1EHY: Load Add Battsq 1000 CCA@OF
lncludp-d ACC<l$sorlC.$: Ur"!H Mount~j StB,,! Rack (f-'{ll" 8allllrt'i

BLOCK HEA1'ER: St:ant.lard@·10 Deg P 6000 Wztts 4&(lV iPH
Inclvd,~d ACC~5lWri2S: ~-b·aler ~,';red 10 ,i rerrnil1all':;lJlI~{.>I:'llf{)!l V~;IV8:l

Ph; 305··637-157.3



Hd: MARATHON SEHVICL AHEA # '1
;'·f.sn KW ENCLOSE]) DIESEL GENEHATOR 277 / IXII VV"

~/ll/2{J1J

VIeRAnON ISOLAlION: Vibration Pads

BATTERY CHARGER: NRG 22.10·HCLS (10 Amp)
Included ACCOSSQrie:s: lJicvnte<J· DC WirBd

MUFFLER: Internal Critical Grade Silencer

SUB BASE TANK: 2000 Gallon Capacity - For Weather Proof Enclosure. UL 142 Listed. FDEP Approved.
In<::luded Accessorie5: Crilicalluw fuel ';Iw!dowil [IOi,t $\',ilch, High fuel (loal ~wl1ch. [merOll()cy pressure, I~l)llef Vent Cap. r:\j(~llollk DOlOC!fon FlQ11!
Switch. Elec\rlc Fl!$1 !(;vc! SoMer, FOEP F'm:bge (Spill F1II1,mk <lnd High Fuel Leve! Swi!ch)

AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH: ASCO 300 Poles: 3 - Amps, 600 (Qty, 1) (50,000 AIC)
lncluded Accessories: WARHANTY, Two (2) Year [~asic ATS Standby Lin)iled V\,!arranlY, Vullage·- 480.... Programu,a/)ie Engine Exerciser, Auy.
Conlar.ts. NEMA:lR Enclosure (ATS is ralad ~;OI~A1C <'ll4$Ov Or [(wIer vo~l:Jgm;)

AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH: ASeO 300 Poles: 3· Amps: 400 (Qty; 1) (42,000 Ale)
Included AccessorIes: WARRANTY· Two (2) YBilr Bil5ic ATS Slfmrlby Limiler! WlmMI'l VoltHge·" qBOv, PfOyramm,lble Engine t:~.erciser Aw<
CClnlacls. NEMA JR. Enclosufe (AI'S i$ ratl"ld ,12KAIC 3(480... or fOWGf vo!t&~1Bs)

MISCELLANEOUS,
;- 5 0 & M Mal)Ue!~

Fuel Water Separator
F. Stop 8fe~k G1<;1$5 Station
FOEP PACKAGE

r Pain! • Ansi Grey
r SIan Up NFPA 110 450kW 4 Ilours Load bank testing
';- l"cstinU - Standard Commercial Test

••• END OF BILL OF MATERIAL H'

NET PRICE, F.O.B. JOBSITE $ .LQ.Q,J.72.00+ taxes.

CLARIFICATIONS,
r 2 ('l\\yoj Year I 3UOO llmu }3;ilsk Standby LJmited \V:~rranry.

;' Quote inclucks items listed ab()V(~ only,
, Lead Time: AppJ'Ox. 10-14 \....'t'd<s after receipt of approved sufm1ittal,

Terms: Net .10 pending apprnwll

STANDARD EXCI.USIONS:
gxclu~j()n t.o l~ql1ipm(:nt insta]Jation; I<:quipment off1oading, rigging, storage i'·, inSUnU1C«: G(~tH'raJ and plumbing
\V("ll'l, including mA.h~di118; 1%~(tricilJ and mechanical work including matr:rials: Engmeel-jng (),nd permitting; Fuel
or equipment rentaL Any lead time stared is I~S'ITr',,1ATED, not f~uanllltced

STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
Non-l?eji1Ildob!e 30% deposit upon o}'dt:'r/balance pn·or to delil}(-:ry OR Net 30 doys ji-om ddwl;:ty, (l!l .<;llbjC'ct fo
FDDA aedit department oppmrml; No Iduinage ulluwed unless accepted i11 /.UllrIng by FDDA; Soles (ax. /lot
included in prop()$o/ unless speujicollu sfared; Call('elfmion c}u~Tges apply 10 orders cancelled nfler receipt (~r

deposit or trwten'of re!eosl': Jimn rll.O:;Wl7ler; Price IS FOF first USA rlestination, ualid 3() days fi'om dote of (juute;
Price protection is Il/nUed to 90 days jium reN,ipr oj'purclwse order. sate i~; ')illdmg Ultd s!il~ieN 10 FDDA Standar'd
Terms {i~ OJllf.f!'tions (!Joe. # 'f'C1250) 011 /·C:IN,.>rse side,

We apprecin1.C; lhe ()PPOr!Ullit.~' of offering this proposal Rnd tl1,lSt \\·c 111"." lw favo)"(:d with your lJ"l'Ost 1':~I1.l(:d

business

Florida !JetrOlt DicHt':i 1\)Ji:'!Oli, lnc

2



Hl'f: (\f,'\RA l'HON :'EH\'ICE A/tEA It ')
·'·l:'lj KW ENCLOSED DllSEL CENEHA'rOR 177/.!I)O VV"

S/ il/ 21Jj I

Account Managtr
Blackberry#: 954 2886408



MTU Onsite Energy by FDDA
2277 NW 14th Street MIami FL 33125

!1.flallardo@fdda.com
Y!~illll!Qnslteenergv·com

Proposal
For

"MARATHON SERVICE AREA # 7- 275 kW"

May 24, 2011

MICHAEL BONE
LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO.

,. MTU Onslte Energy by FDDA submits the following proposal for the project: MARATHON SERVICE AREA # 7:
275 kW

MTU ONSITE ENERGY MODEL: (Qty - 1) -DS275D6SRA
GENERATOR, 275 kW, 343.75 kVA
VOLTAGE, 2771480 ACV 3·Pha.e (P)
ENGINE: M,U 6R1600G70S, 60 Hz Diesel, 1600 RPM

Standard Fea.tures Included:
Steel Sub Base, Bntlely Cubics, Battery Bo~.. Flell Fuel ConneClor, Oil Drain Extens:on, lulla Oil om! AnU-treeze

Seloctcd Model Features Included:
l!ior.hml1(lus Governor t i - 25%, 130 degree Terl1pBraluffl Rififl' ·132CSI. 7510. Pmmallcnt Magnetic Generator, UL2200 CSA, 2
(Two} Yaar f 3000 Hour 8asic S\fll)doy limHed W,trranly

CONTROL PANEL: DGC·2Q20 Control Panel
Tho Digita! Gen~el Controller (DGC~2020) utilizes micropmc€lSsor bC'lsed technology to provide a versatile system for gO(lSO!
control, protection, monitoring and evenl logging The DGC·2020 e)(panded model with standard LCD healer includes touch
screen password protected programming capabilities and a slandard USB communications port for ro-programmlng and 5impfe
loadil,g of soflware upgrades. This version is equipped with generator metering, ongine monitoring, genS01 control, engino
protection, generator protecUon (27, 59, 810, 81 U), BESTCOMSPlus PC software, automatic transfer swilch contro!, sultable for
uso on renlal gensets with HilLa Ilne sensing or Single or three phase stmsing override, SAE J1939 Engine E:CU
communications. multilingual capabilHy, remote communications to the RDP~110 Remote Annunciator, 16 programmable conlact
inputs, 15 contact outpuls {3.. 30Adc and 12 programmable 2 "'de), UL recognIzed, CSA cAr1ified. CE approved, HALT (Highly
Accclemtcd Life Tests) tested, IP 64 Front Panel rating with integrated gasket, NFPA110 Level Compatible.
Included Accessories: High Fuel Level Oi$p1ay. CrWcal Low Fuel level Shutdown. <l Relay package

ENCLOSURE: Weather Proof
Weatt1er Proof End()!,ura Includes bolt together sheel metal (mclosure constructed wittl 14-g8Ug8 material. lockahle hinged
doors, keyed alike. a fixen storm proof (lir intake IO\Jvm "md expanded metal air discharge, muffler support brackets and exhaust
piping allowing the mufner to be mounted on lop of Ihe roof: including rain cap_ 150 MPH WINosr AND RATING
Included Accessories: Aluminum Enclosure, t 5" Sound Atlcr>uated Foam. AC lighting (on/off switch). and 0001 Reslmifl9 L<l!cl1es

ANNUNCIATOR: RDP-110 Surface Mounted Annunciator

COOLING SYSTEM: Unit Mounted Radiator. 50 Oeg Cooling System.

CIRCUIT BREAKER: 450 AMP 277/480 Three Phase« Mounted and Wired In a NEMA 1 Enclosure (Qty: 1)
Included Accessories: !~w<iiiaf)' COi1tact. Shunl Trio. Mounted 111 Ihe RH Side

BATTriRY: Lead Acid 8::lttery 11!30 eCA@O F
Included AC;CiJssories: Urll! Mounted SIc!,;! Fbck (Pel 8211811')

BLOC\( HEATER: Standard @ . 20 Deg F 2500 Walts, 4-80v 11 Phase
Included Accc!;sori\~s: l h-,alCr wiccd \0 ~ l'mminoJi

VIBRATION IS()IJ.l,T!O~.J: Vibration Pads

Bt.iJ"fERY CHARGER: NRG 2J.~10-HCt.$ (2.4 Volt, 10 P,mps}
IncllJded !KCH$,$orinlJ;; tv"'Wl:mj·f)C Wil{'d



Ref": t\lAHATllON SrmVICE t\I~ EA # 7
"27; K\V ENCLOSI.::D DIESEL GENERATOH 2TI/-l!1O \IV"

!if :1,1/ l.lIl)

MUFFLER: Critical Grade Silencer mounted Inside the enclosure,

SUB BASE TANK: 1200 GalloT'l Capacity -For Weather Proof Enclosure Unit Ul142 Listed
Included ACCt'lssorJ(l$: Critic:allow ruel shuld(.o\-'{{l nOilt SWllct1. High [uut ltG,I! switch. PDEP PflCkr.ge,

AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH, ASCO 300 Pol." 3· Amp", 600 (Qly: 1) 150,000 AIC)
Included Accessories: \';lARRAN1Y . 1''.'10 (2) Year Basic ATS Standby Urnlled WamHlty, Volt<lge - 4BO\', Profjlammabt" Engine bemSHI.
I\ux Con18cts, NEMA 3R t:11c!osure \1,1"5 is mled 50KA\C at 480',1 or ICM'er voltnges)

MISCELLANEOUS,
5 Manuals

;- E Slop 8mak Glass Smlion
Fuet Wfller Separator
f:OEP PACI<AGE
Pail'll - Ansi Grey
Start Up NFP,\ 110 275kW I, tlours Load bank testing
Testing· Standard Commercial Tf~sl

\\'11* END OF DILL OF MA'l'ERIAL 'II'll;'

NET PRICE, F.O.B. JOBSITE $ .66,±:;1:Z~Q.Q+ taxes.

CLARIFICATIONS:
2 (Two) Yenr / 3000 Hour Basic Standuy Limited \".,'arrA.nty,

... Quote includes items listed above only_

... Lead Time: Approx. 1O~ 12 weeks nfter receipt of appro\'ed $ubmittal.
Terms: Net 30 pt"nding approvn]

sTANDARD EXCLUSIONS:
[-:xc!usiol1 to Equipment installation; I:::quipnwnt oflloading, rigging, StO],8~~ 8.; insumn<.:c; Gt~llel'all-llld plumbing
\\'(Jrl< ine]uchng Il1tlH'rials; I~lcctrical and mechanical worJ~ including matt'Tin!s: Engilwering and perlllitling; Fuel
or equipment rental, Any lead time shHt~d if> I::STHl,'JATED, not guaranteed

STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
Non-Nefimr1a!;{e JO'?;1 deposit ujJon ordcr/balrHlC:c pn'OI" ro delively OR Net 30 days fnnn rldiliery, ail su!)ject to
Ff)l)A 'cr'edir depw1mel1t nppr'OtmJ; No l'el(1ill(Jge allowed unless ocr:epted ill tUn'llng by FDDA; Sales tux /l01
illdwJed in proposal unless spec((iw"y slated; Cw,Ndlo1!0I1 dwrgr?s apply 10 orders cIJrlcdled after reCel]?t of
deposit or molel1al release {rom. customer; Price IS FOB jl'tst USA destinMion, /lolid 30 clays .from dole of quole;
Price protection is limited to 00 dnysFom receipt o!purcJwse order', Sale is bmding and subject to FDDA Slwulw'd
Tenn!:!. & Conditions (Doc. II Tel 250) on reverse side

We (tppreciau: the opportunity of offering this pmpo:-;al Hnd t.rust Wf' may be favured with your most vnlw:-d
business,

1~I~spcctfl.lHy.

FloJ'idH Detroit. lJie~:H'1 A.llison, Inc

Nora Oallardo EE.
t\u:oum MHn~lzer

f}l<1Ckberry#: 95-l 2Sg 640H

2



QJj.QIAPON
We. jllf;P0.'it' In (~;id. II! ;11\'1.:)1) if lndiciJl,:J,: lh:' !i,llowilif' m:lk,,~j~ Il~ ;l~h·,(t ~iJ F.().B.J(lh~ilc lc-rn>~_ l~d )0 d~ys I·d) "rd"r~ ~\:Li<Y.1 !I~ tc(qJi,lll"C h.,'
C;"dil lx.-pafjm~II!, Wo ce:11lO: j'f ".'sp!\mlh!t It'! {khy<;,J 'll,Hnlf~t!on 0" ,kiln"))' <In.' :{I ~~nk",. delc~·.\ pi' C0f11~1~ (J[ I'LltG! "i:II~~S hn;,md (\1)1 (',_",(;01 /d{
'iUOI:l(Il)l\, ;,n, meek {nl" pr('mp: i,,;:cll'l:mCc. ,J-.i1 j11icr,< JIG ~<Il>Je"::l tn in'lew ~nd H:vi5inn lIiir.r 30 (lays, "I il" ,,;c!ll'r,Jj' ddllY~ me n;q""'(l'G.

Di\TF: Oc!ober tJ, 2011

TO' I..:\N?O CONSTJHJCnON
ATTN: MIK):: BONE
AND ~vJARK GARREIT

REF' CJTY OF ly1/\I\ATHON AREA 7
GENUV\rOg HJ:VJSION

v/r: PHOPOSE TO FURN1SH THE rOLl..OWING !TEMS PER TJlE FOI.LOWf,\lG:
D0.AILFD CONlRACI DRAW1N()S (S-lOJ, S':WO, 5-;:01, il!ld S';:(2) DAll-:D AUnOST 21. ::01 J

S-20G

S·200 2.

S·200 3.

-4.

AI..l1M JNlfM 7 TREAD S·L\m (J LOC)

ALUMINUM HAf'DRAIL FOR STArR

AJ.t.l1dJNlIM 1I,\NJlRAll. AT PLATFORM

JlR,\WJNGS AND AD!vIINISTRAJJON

DELV

DRV

DEI..V



NOTES:

A. THE ABOVE PRICING DOES NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX.
B. IlIE ABOVE PRICING IS SUBJECT TO REVIEW AFTER 30 DAYS.
C. ALL ITEMS QUOTED AS DEUVERED ONLY, TO SHIP WITH EXISTlNG MAfERlAL FOR TillS

PROJECT, AND NOTED SHIP AS "ONE LOAD".
D. FIELD ~1EAS\JREMENTSARE BY OTHERS.
E. DESIGN CALCULATIONS AND/OR ENGINEERING SIGNED AND SEALED ORAWINGS ARE

NOT INCLUDED
F. RAlLlNG QUOTED AS DIXIE STANDARD COMPONENT RAILING, SHIP SUB·ASSEMBLED;

NOTING POSTS CLARIFIED AS 5'·0" SPACING"

I. ALL CONCRETE FILL, PAINT, AND GROUT.
2. ALL FIBERGLASS, NEOPRENE, RUBBER AND/OR EPOXY PRODUCTS.
3. ANY OTHER MATERIALS THAT ARE NOT SPECn:ICALLY INCLUDED IN OUR SCOPE.

We GppreCialc the opportunity to quote!

Troy Girouex
troygjrouex@dixicmclaJs,wm



TERMS & CONDITIONS
JI :~ q~'\·',rl \!I~I i.~n, \(:rnl ~!\ti (0',,(,11\1"1 \i',.:, lot ",!(, " ~'; ,"If.r.':lll>,'~· (,f Il,t en,l'.lLI D~(W~r" le.or ~~,"t·~ (,lId \I:,' p".." l~"'n.' iiI'
""'<J(pllr~lcd :,nd IfiOl!t- ~ pUl :hOl ~i;( :bl lhe P;')' ,>. 0"> ',If lit, lC Inll",\ 3i"j ! l)'lf,ll<orl'- ~:,~Ii !:'(.'Yt'ITI 1!:c ,eMi tl' '. cl" lbt; 1)~lIi(! hn~it, lll,' ~!lY

:~mil',~: !">rj".(Cl! Ii)r l'rovi~'(lm, or ~M~r 1"!1lI~ ~,',j (;(1"fj'I"ltl\ ,lId I!,c ~';C-"'~l('~'> (of l!'l: (WW~'l. ,: .It,d; h ~g«:l'd ~~d ~~ln,~w('d l,y lIlt p.\r1ln
'!l~ \ ~1)C[,t lcrll1~ ~~d :0'1<1, iiol'; I ,1)-,311 ~O': I. t I

l)IXlr, Mel"j f'IM~n~, J,,( wll! *>1 b, HH'O'l~lt,l~ for d~rll:;t('d rmcn~. <lcl?y!:d 'r.lI~II"\lon. or or I~~rci dcl'vtrin, (L,t I" ~1l'kt5. H·.;"Ni~_l

\1ll'lj~g(.S. !t'SI \~lJl'H1CI>II. dri~)'~ o! ~illl ,~!~;. An~ M G:xl. <ld$,'1~ ('~'(d \»' ()wl':n,i Cr:idlnCI(H O' <)ll,el 5:lih~lll'\lKKJI~ ::".\< (,f
r~r/()r<m"(. (,I C,~\JSC> bq"JJld \1~J "Q~l'ol UJI~<:J 'W u"c,;m\lJm'~,',;MiJ /)1' ii, M(Jr', !'mocH ~S. 11]( ht l<:\p'l/1si!:k !t)1 ~"Y triO" "r ,;rI~,1'

~~I~""(~' 'O.'l M P~l;ifjl~ al10fQI .. ny "1/'(" ')'pt·\ of (C:HCq~'CI1IIS'dam~J;tl

Din~ Meul l'JM~C~I, )11(" .ss\'tr.(~ lie ,nj>ol'1ih.t'ly I"r (,,"rcrm~M( "111, an~' !j"!I,j,,,f' codr, 't'l""r:m-::rns 1h~1 eo::lhd \;,,\10 ii\(' (:()"It~n

dO~\JfI\Cnll P: ~r( Olnll~. d nom It,~ ~;dlllcC~II'~1 ~"d ,ll'u(:!w.1 pll:iI. i),,1 \i~,'r,r;'-:-',l'1~n!, l'unhtr, ~tly C~5 't" n1()lldrl~I'C,.,t \h~l

uqtnrc c.~k'JI.IIO:I~ O! tl, ~nr,ioCU$ ~t~l 0" o.tr~\''-Ing~ ~I""j ll~ b)' l>lh,.

r, ()"i~ Mct~) )'loo"l"l$, Jr,\', IC,'i';vtl ~J) "'!llm w,der ~h~ (,cncl~1 ('"nl''tClOt'} I'~~IT'I:~\ "'ld p(/f~'p'll~r,r,< r.hmrl. ~,,~ lht flU' r~W! or iht

~PjJ~,'~tk .\('1(' ~I l"tllrrll! L~w. TI:L' F('~."lhnlll'a':, lli ~ny !~l! l() hlCtl~tll1(II:"!'WI'i~i:, (Oll1r~Cl wlll hi, ~r:l;llcd to il~ 'll"~fd (,{

f"~~OIl~blc ~UQ'Jn~)-"l f\;rs llTld r.Ml!

fbi! <;'[o';lf~;;l nnrll!'t nrhl\. (,b!ir.~u',,·\'. ~tld it,I''''.''!;l'$ oj ,'I,' :,,,n,cl h~rr"t,()cl ;h~1I t'l,- rQvlmtd III ~U (cl'pn:1.\ b~. llw la"" of Ih\'
~!a!~ oi ftol1ci~,

All ,~h<l \"0'" ",)!hori<~(J \'{lhh'I:y (;1 (, "'fin"l: by tl,t (:rnn.l! ('(1~1Ir8c.lo:. ;11 h,1 Itl1!C~t,,1/;:, ... ~, w\l' be [711«<1 iI\ D;~t~ MI.I~f l''''r!;,('U,
<I,e (,iSl1r.~ bilh~£ ,rl~,~ ~llh~ \;~)r; Ih '''i';;: l~ F,·"f(»),..,,,j ~nd "fil! c.r ,r,ci~cnj '1' j,," ~pl,;'''alJl~ rrw";h~)' 'tlf'-"111'il,' r(~! r.~)-")"'~I

"i{) w(lr\.:: ~t,,,l' br,bel; d\Ht'sd In f),r;r Mr;!>'! !'rQO<:CI$, I',:. ;1'11t<~ ll;\;t,,\1tl~: f,,'Dll,;t>.lnc lin, t,'.cn; f,iw:n II it',lll '/ '~<.),:, ,v"t~~,\

n:lll,( !f) nM t':lI! :t'l~ l'~t:~ d,,~ri;r~. "I'PHWt(. ~'r ;)i),iC M\'t~l !'(lcll;~15, Ill(

) (; hlo"lhly l~,;"i\jl,"':;; H(, duc. Hid p;;pDlr, V)' a,e ; ~Ih "r lr,t j!lItO\,:,~t, n>on!h A,!) '(.q"'~'1\0n qll p~"r by ;11", 11,,( fO,dd '~I;~"

l""",'wor dc1t.y$ ":',[11 h,[t1 ;~)'l1a"1J '$ !L~( L'I(I~ !,llhe limr;,f p,)''''CO' lhr OI::r;,,,,'t!l; ·.. ,otk will b( 'rr~ll('(blcli (i':' r:()f!~J11'(',"

i] !<(")ai"~f;~ _1l\e, (;!\1{ ~\',~I: bl gl<\~lt. ~h~n.. 0,% l!tf:/o II !t.f( ;lll1lkj, 1("~~i"f1~~ ,"'l1<h(l(1 (mnl r~rrnr,f\~; "~I(,H !'C ,,'c'u' ('u I.' IJH' ",,,,,'
foxlen, n I~W ~r(1nl wiU,f,t16 ll, t!,e ('orWaet<>r, W, 'I,m 6!1 d~n ~ne( <:();'I1p!a~ per(,':f:lall(c d !~" -"(Jh':(>~lf;CI by DiJ'~r M(';~: Ptod;;c,!~,

1M, Ihr. ton~,~nor ~~;,III,ay ,,,~C\:r'~l.1<'lO; :h n:,ni'ln/:c l",Ir.!\[~, nils r'Il~: :nymc"( ~hHii .,<,,( ~". held fo; ~f1r !!'~j')n \Vh"I<JC\'~'r.

\lI1k,& di~rc:b-' \',a;:ld by I~';.\ $llbl:0nl'~('fOc

! 3 0",;1: !,f,,'l~1 ~H)r!"~I~ hi!: f.r:n' 10 wdrm,,,f~ ",.,(1 h[);(j h~rl'lkH ()"l~' H,t ('f"lI'~~!«, hr r"~~Of\ M \I;~ W(l,~ plrro,:,,;:J ,;ndrr 1h,\
r~,~t,srl, :JI'6 l:'flly l{) ~tl~ Ol~r,l t'1~( lht, ~()n,,~{jO, i~ "('I r.<-Rhf,f'1l Qr (Ilhtfw'~,i' r"Sfl(>nI,r,lr

,~ ..2./ QQ.O-,-,9.9..9:,~,q.Q ..

~. _~_~ ..o0 ~.'" ~,~.?_;.g.~.

000 000.00.. .

~ 5,000,000.00
.,._--- ,_._ ·w .._

. s. 5.~.-?y ~..!.,9._9_.~ •0 0

5,0.°.i!.LOOO.OO

~}. 0_o.,?LO a0 • 00

l,~ An'i i".~\,,~,,~f. I~<j,,<r~n,·"!~p<'-I;'!'li; y, 1\', \!1'\ \\,1>< ,Mru I ,~,~! t,C!tO IhH< ~i;:!':~1 ."";,, "Ill ,,,;1, t:, 1)'''',I,kc ~''{ :1>1' ~.i[;<.".'l<>"iJr

~nrl p:;,Hl f(H ty !~,~,C(,~1,'l(t()fwl'~i' !h:, '''''V~M.~ :' cO'Lllld

f'~~'n~m ~"'G"";'fxff:Jm;C~~th"\{: 'I ;(O,,"';',j ',. 1/ ~"t 1>:~.",Jod i)1' ;':,~" \!c,~ }",::k(f!, k<. ;c,~ Pl',f ;", (0,' r'-ic\t.~t

COI'1!~c 10; ,!~){.-o :"l'" r



LANZO
CO!1stl1Jction

Co" Florida

125 S,E. Slh Court
Deerfield Beaell, FL 33441-4749
Office: (954) 9790802
Fax: (954) 979-'Jk97
www.lallzo.nct

November 7, 2011

Daniel Saus
The Weiler Engineering Corporation
6805 Overseas Highway
Marathon, FL 33050

Reference:

Dan,

City of Marathon WWTP Area 7
Lanzo Job No, P004
RFP co 40050 Reuse Pipe Additions Revised 11-7-2011

Please find below and as attached, our priced proposal to install (145) lineal feet of
additional Reuse Forcemain, Includes fittings, rock trenching, trencher rernobilization
and valving as shown on drawing M-4, revised August 29, 2011,

Total Lump Sum Price $ 9,550,86

Lanzo Construction Co" Florida reserves its rights to assess any impacts that this
change may impart on the completion of this project.

Sincereiy,

Michael R 130ne
Lanzo Construction Co" FL

Cc: File

r'\n [-.quai Opportunity Elliployel"



(it, or .\lilnl1hul1 \\ \\ n '

\10:~ 7

l'o!l~_wn~1J

au/.<> t "llNl\I,Ulltl h;1> rll)(I()-llk",c' 1'11'0: \ddhwil Il~\%l"t

1'<1pl II J)tHrijllillll,=_ =_
Cawl'piH.:ll· 330 r;,~(,1\'alor

Cn!t'rpillnr 'l'S f"ollli n:,\kr

Walk Ikhmd PI,II,' Ct:tllpnnw

I/Clx.:ho.ll

(·ul·"lr<';hW
SUblt'I;,1

_~1% O~~'~_.__,_~._~_._

1l)%I'Il\l1(
llllnl

Ql\,

I
I
I

I
I

lIolU'l~

Rnll'
.'5111.4(1
~6;\m

\1lJl
S550J}l)

S~ ..1()

HIllin
111l111ll:ll'd rot:ll

'.'"'S<i7Q:M
1,72,1.' I
~lW.62

S.5.:'U.IIII
S115(i

_ ..~2)44.12.
S:lHAI
SlJ-IAI

·"'.X!.'.!:'.'_·'·

(1" SJle' {/l)"wo: ,\

L'Ukks :11.."Ii-"

Tulill
SI,5l,7.61

Sli1X.75
';;H,(J(l

52,11>6,<12
~Dllt)

~-SD17,60

~23j7'(\

~2J J.]{>

$2,7xI12

1"1',1 ),;lt~-« S.\.~M iO
1,'lnJ r"U1llfn,'1l1 S2.)'I}'15
Inl~l <';"l>';<Hllr~,t $';" I ,00
'ow! 1"!"lc<l:l! \;'.'i;-:l.!}

,;~;;,;,~!D_~1~~!1~':~~~~~,~~=_~""",-,,,,.O",,,-.,,-,,,"",,,~-",",,",=-,,,,·.,.,.--,,=~'.'~.,,"""- ,".,-,""=,>,,",,,,-~~,,,"",,,,",c·..,'·' ··.~",,,",",,·,,,.~_,.~C"-_·"""''-'-'~'·'~'''''-'''-''''.'~~'''''''" ,"",.~"."=~,~.,..=~~~iJ,
SlIbIMOl! ,\ddili<;o~1 , .... (>1"1< C<)~I ~(I.·n(j,'"

'I~% f';,~, -'" I'~r!i:>(ln:""" .. Ihmd ':- if Ii)

r ,-,(,'II '\<!llil.i"lia! Work C "~I ~fJ.5 <i{),Y6



f--ll.i~ ~:; ;1__
~ ~,~ 0;; 'aY.,<; ~.,

~..:i.L~"~ ~ iJ 1: l'll:.;..
••
,

·f

___'__t~].!....

,~ f. ~(

,.. ::?_~-"-'-~~:~:I+H'lll-hf-¥ ~

, :14;;

=~~?,:::-::'H+HI-I-H

~ i:;i a
f:? ' , :C=e,c,,_'"H+t-ft

,,
.,.,.,. ... ""·..,c',,·.,.,,
2':~~~,~"';';1:;:~·8

P9<>O~"u""o}r",

~r;~e~2~?,-;\<::il

!i.L~ , a_~,,~..~_.U..""

"'''' ,.". <. :::" <,._ l Q

?-8 H 'J l1~' '" 1< ll,~ ii [,

:~~_(':"".I,.~3..!_o1.:',.:!.

".", e" C' ,<., ","'''''' ..'
ll8<11~83;JP'?~';.~ :,

~~.L'j~; ~ i ~.;J.,

,
f',

,,

'J



«.. 1'IItIc::6:'~~~_
14'a'errN'O'rks:;. '17C_

5410 56th Commerce Park Boulevard - Tampa, FL 33610
Posl Office Box 16039 - Tampa, FL 33687·6039

613 740·1144 - FAX (613 627-9367

Serving the Water & Wastewater Plant Industry for over 20 Years

To: Lanzo Construction
Attn: Marl<
Subieet: Chanae Order Material
From: GeoJ"2e Peterson

Fax:
Phone:
Date: Oetober 4 2011
UUOle n: 100411

2 4" CI53 MJCao, UACCYll. Domestic 28.80 57.60
3 4" C153 M145, CIL UAcey, Domestic 48.94 14M2
I 4" CI53 MJ 90 CIL UAeev, Domestic 58.73 58.73

12 4" BBM Series 1700 Bell Restraint for 01 Ploe 33.43 401.20
9 4" BBM Meaa-Lu,", for PVC Pin. w/Acevs 33.14 298.30
9 4" Transition Gaskets 3.90 35.10
1 10" CI53 MJ Tee CIL, J}Accys Domestic 350.12 350.12
1 10" x 4" C153 MJ Reducer CIL U Acevs wi SB MJ Bell Red·Dom 141.55 141.55
4 10" BBM M••a-Lul!S for PVC Pioe wi Acevs 92.12 368.49
4 1011 Transition Gasket 7.77 31.08

- .

- -
- -
- -. -

1------
. .

- Sub·TolaI: 2,479.11
»»»»»»»» Freieht: 250.00

Tax: $ 148.75
All Material Subject to Prior Sale TOTAL: 2877.85

111is quofation is for your acceptance in it'! entirety within 30 Days.
If quantities or descriptions should change, McDade Waterworks, Tnc,
reserves the righllo submil a revised quotation.

Sincerely,
McDade Waterworks, Inc.

GMrge pet.r,"~~1

,-
,) '" ,.

(/



14o"'a.lf....,.....v,Ork....... J'I7C_
5410 56th Commerce Park Boulevsrd - Tampa, Fl33610

Post Office Box 16039 - Tampa, FL 33567-6039
813 740-1144- FAX 813 627·9387

Serving the Water & Wastewater PlantIndustryfor oVer20 Years

I 4' M&l!MJNRS llIWOaIe VllIv",1l wcdiiii: on.. 336.3 336.38
I 4' DmIrlk MJ PlUl< V.!y.. SO% Port. UutIed G....& Nut AIlRA 500.00 500.00 S-6Wb

'" · ·
Pl.eVa!yos · ·
Slrinoln. from I'llctortY to Jobsite (4 DaYs Transita) - ·

· ·
· ·
· ·- ·
· -
· ·
· -_._.....-.
· ·
· · --· ·>~.

~- · ·
- · ·

Sub-Total' 836.38
FRT CHARGB »»»»»»»»»»»»» Prelollt: 310.00..

Tax: S SO. I8
All Material SubJeet to PrIor Sal. TOTAL: I 196.56

This quotAtiO" Is for your acceptance in its entIrety within 30 Days.
Ifquantities ot descrIptions should change, McDade Waterworks, Inc,
~ tIle right to submit .a revised quotation,

Sincerely.
McDade W1l.terworkst Inc.

George I'cler:wn



~(W:@,.!'Ii!1!ll1i%'l'· LANZ0
~ ~ ConstIuction
.> ~ Co.. Florida

November 7.2011

Daniel Saus
The Weiler Engineering Corporation
6805 Overseas Highway
Marathon, FL 33050

J25 S.E. 51h
('OU11

Deeltield !Jeach. FL 33441-4749
Olliec: (954) 979-0802
Fux: (954) 979- l)897
www.l::lllzo.nd

Reference:

Dan,

City of Marathon WWTP Area 7
Lanzo Job No. P004
I~FP cc 40050 Force Main Pipe Addition Revised 11-7-2011

Please find below and as attached, our priced proposal to install (75) lineal feet of
additional PVC Influent Forcemah Include fittings, rock trenching and valving as shown
on drawing M-4, revised August 29, 2011.

Total Lump Sum Price $ 6,985.98

Lanzo ConstnJCtion Co.. Florida reserves its rights to assess any impacts that this
cllange may impart on the completion of this project.

Sin.cererl~,J ./) r.y.
C", ' 'II .T;-~ ..--J-..-

- v \ ,-Michael R Bonl3
Lanzo Construction Co., FL

Cc: File

An Eoua! Opportunity Ernployer



(ll~ of :\1urlll!lou \\ \\ TI'

,\r~;1 1

P!lO~·41l1l~(J

\.;l1l~" (·"m.lru<'Il\\l1 lnh Ill'illll F",,·c 1<1;"\10 lkvt:",(f 10·) I-1Ul )

I -'. '.

1I1J11r1~ 0:1". HQl1u 0."1'.
Yl\· !t;1I( it/lit' Ill1p~(ll'd Worli(u

; \·15.o{J "67,(0 ,
~2h.&5 S)<) 'll! 14UU U
~ loS) S1U4 I-lDI.l 0
~215l~ $27.110 H.110 U
S21JIS S27 flO 113m I)

$17(0.:\9
52,11<).06-

$<13Qli(J
SJ%.M

SX4 I ~

S~50,0()

~n~.11

SI:J65 ~~

Sj76j9

HI

"
"

Houn
ImpatlNI

563.90
~b.1.C17

57.01
Sl~{).flO

S,U<l

l1oUl·I~

Ihl'". .9~' =<=
1
I
I

I
I

l~~~ . =
C~tcrpilJar '1t,(1 CrJlllbo
Cmcrl'illn-r 9Jl( Frnll\! o;llkl"

Walk fkhind 1'1~1" C"lllp,'~l"r

h"ncltcr
C"t.nO·Sol\\'

Subto\al _-==============lii"/:7.h;;;:h~;;d -~~-- .._--"_._.~

~'~J~:trnlil --_.._---.---..-._..----------------------

"/"o(al
;"'l)~on

S315,OU
)()%(h>:lll~ml

IO%\'mlil
lO1l11

~JUil---_._'S1i]'i}

s.m:.oo

~2.(If){)n

S200 02
_" ---52~O-02

S2.400,27

Su!lhl\n!

i>% S:lk.~ IIIX
Suhllllul
'TU%(i~';j;:,'~-d..jD%I';,jil--·---·--------~--··-·---------··
·1:;;;;]'-------"·_--"-- --,-.,,-----

;lJ~';;~·(~'~Jp~'~J'"."'_:c:::=~=~~~~,,!I;""I!.~",'""""~'==~=~'""'~1,~,;,h'-~======r~C~'~"'i7=~==-=--~'"~'"."~',.,.,.
!'ill~. Vulv<'s, Fillin:::~ I.S !.(,{1".7.~ ~1.605.7:'i

l'ipcBcddiug:milHI\"k/il1 !2.~ CY 12,~O :-;2~t2;;

50.00
~~-I-.~87,On

SII.'n:

'" I')'!,' ~',l.{ !,' ,'.!.', ';.·.I.~

=~~_~_"""~~~o~ ====-~~
v,r, tj~, :,,11.0;)

,,41191 )lUI(I

SlUm

r"ln! I ,lll<ll
)'(ol;"jl hl.U'f"lwnt
!'r'!;ll $l,!Io,:"al,-;l,t
h'wlt,j,;I<Yil\]

~;;.~:~;')}r.!;;';~~~ll.£~~;,_."""""",,-,,=---,,,,,,,,".,,,",,",,,>,,,.....-,,.".,,,,,.,,""
Slilorrlllll Mldlti'JlI~1 \\'Ork C"SI
1:;'1<' r"y.':; 1'<lron";llIG~ Ik'ml

1"01>11 .\rldilloll.!\i \\fltK CO~I

~;>,(I:\6M

\;'., llyn!>

.~J'l.~.n{l

S}AO(l,27
~{JOO

,·.~'·~C,~7""."O_''''-=·''-=c'.~ ""=""-"O-<""''''''''-.''''''·'''=.''=.~'''c~'"':='''''=''"''''=''~

"(;.93.\,97

sn.O!J
\!"q:\:'dJi:(



,, n~~.:ri'U;Hr'
&~.:: :':~. ~ ~1, il~, f;,)( s: 3
., 1 . '.". - ~~..' '1"'-"

fT.:; f ~ :: ;; iiTf"iT"i'
B Rg ;.;\; g ,18:'l ";ttl <~ e ~
""0"0 0 <,~ "~?<''''''

+.JI-hrl-+.J j f·~'1Tj: , 1'1' <: i1i"i·C,.

ir ~~~;~~~~~~~~~;

II-+.I+~,";:-~,=~m\
i:llZ $:;; to 1: 1.: Il:J ~ 2, r.. 8 is
<>" ~ ,-,,,,,,,,,.,., 'I '.'" "

1I-+.I+j;,C''''€·f~~~ ~ '0 '\! 'l ': ~,"
11~1:i\~8ijf;E\!1':I)$~".j"" "c c_ ~.", 'I" "",

!
ij

~

mH
"'.' '-'.- "" , .. ~ ~ -<i .... " <'

~ §;¥. E~£

.' ,. ~;< """",

~ ~~ ~:~~

i,

f' ~ - '" ~ ~ .,., - •. ' -."

~ ri:;;::;:;.F:~.t.:llSt~~

8 EHHczHiiH



•.. 1161£::1:'481"'4f!iJItW'O"_rtIVorks, ,,.,c_
5410 56th Commerce Park Boulevard - Tampa, FL 33610

Post Offloe Box 16039- Tampe, FL 33687-6039
813 740-1144 - FAX 813 627-9387

Serving the Water & Wastewater Plant Industry for over 20 Years

To: IAUlzo Construction
Attn: Mark
Sublect: Change Older Materilll
rom~ Ge<>mo Pelotseh I®'III

2 4' CI53 MJ Ceo. UAocvs, Domestlc 28.80 51.60
3 4' em MJ45. CIt. UAccYo. Domestic 48.94 146.82, 4' CIS:! MJ 90. CJL UAr.cvS. Domestic 58.13 58.73
12 4' EBAA Serl.. 1100 sen Restrainl fur DIPloe 33.43 401.20
9 4' EBMM.....Lusw fur PVC Ploo w!A.ccya 33.14 298.30
9 4' Transltion Gas1<ol! 3.90 35.10
I 10' CI53 MJ T... CIL UAOCIIS. Dam..lic 350.12 350.12, 10' X 4' CIS] MJ Reducer. CIL UArovs wi SE MJ Bell Red·Dom! 141.55 141.55
4 10' RBM M..,..Lu.. for PVC pj"" wI Acevto 92.12 - 368.49
4 10" TransItion Gasket 7.77 31.08

- -- ·._- 0 ·
0 ·. ·---=t- o ·

Sub·Tolal: 2.479.11
»»»»»»»» Fro'lIhl: 250.00

T...: $ 148.75
All Material Subject to Prior Sale TOTAL: 2,877.85 ..
This quotation is for your acceptance in its entirety within 30 Days,
If quantities or descriptions should change, McDade Waterworks, Inc,
re.'iervcs the right to submit arevlsed quotation.

_ 7JI (, oj ....

Sincerely.
McDade Waterworks, Inc.

\'fiI
George Petcrson~

". t!
<:f Ill, (,,:) ·f



s:.¥'a.t'er........ork~ '17C'_

5410 56th Commerce Park Boulevard - Tampa, FL 33610
Post Office Box 16039- Tampa, FL 33687·6039

813 740-1144· FAX 813 827-9387

Serving the Water & Wastewater prantIndustry for over 20 Years

To: Lanzo Conslruction
Attn: Mark
Suh1ecC MisoOuote
From: IOeo/"ae Peterson

Fax:
Phone:
Dal<>1 October 25 2011
Ouote#: 102511

I 4" Dezurlk MJ Plu. Valve, 80% Pert. Buried Gear & Nu~ AR.RA 500.00 500.00 5-6 wkJ
- ·

Pluo Valve' · ·1--.
Shinnln" trom Factortv to Jab,tte (4 Davs Ttnrulite) · -

· ·
· ·
- ·
· -
· -
· ·- ·
· -
· ·· -
· ·
- ·

Sub-Total: 836.38
1-- FRT CHARGE »»»»»»»»»»»»» Freight: 310.00

T",,: $ 50.18
All Material Subject to Prior Sale TOTAL: 1 196.56

'l11i$ quotation iii for your acceptance in its entirety wirhJn 30 Days.
Ifquantities or descriptions should chango, McDade W3!erworks, Inc,
reserves the rlghr to submit a revised quotation.

Sincerely,
McDade WatclWorks. Inc.

George Peten;oll



,.

LANZO
COl1slnlction
Co.. Florida

125 S.L Sih Court
Deerfkld BCllCh. FL D441·4 749
OlTke: (954) 979-0802
Fax: (954) 979-9X97
\V\l,."w.lanzo.lltl

November 17.2011

Daniel Saus
The Weiler Engineering Corporation
6805 Overseas Highway
Marathon, FL 33050

Reference: City of Marathon WVVTP Area 7
Lanzo .Job No. P004
RFP cc 40050 Force Main Pipe To Fire Station

Dan,

Please find below and as attached, our priced proposal to install (80) lineal feet of
additional PVC Influent Forcemain. Include fittings. rock trenching and valving as
requested bye-mail of 11-15-2011.

Total Lump Sum Price $ 7,385.29

Lanzo Construction Co.. Florida reserves its rights to assess any impacts that this
change may impart on the comp letion of this project.

SincerelY'1 {<,
i (I. / (."J'.~~ //v"-.."A .. ..,

Michael R. Bone
Lanzo Construction Co., FI..

Cc: File

An Equal Opportunity Employer



( 11\ ,,( \l~nuhfll1 \\\\ I P

\II',l .,

l~h"l4_'llj!i~l)

L;In/') \ ,ill;IH~'li,lt! ;,,(,;; P1'1)~ hlf,;," 1'.' I'n,' ';lWll'l\ 1 i I i,~()l J

Houri) 0.'1', Ullun ().T.

lhlf It~u ImpkOtd \\ 'orked

'u,un ti,'J )1)

~2(, (\~ ~3" '18 Llli{i

Sit. ,;(' S:·1 S·l 13 l~J

~11 'IS S~1 (10 ! «\1
~~ 1 'IS ~';1 ~I;) 1.\,*\

II'Jutly II'JUI'"

I 'Ir'\" ,~,r"i.llJ.I('E.='='-'t._=_=-=--~=-_~=='=-""k---"""""-~,,"«.=~,,,,,==rt;lt! ,II,I_'J?W{~~""""<.~....,_=---,,J..-'!.!!!!_,=
C'll·rrIi1,1I' ,l-t6 C')illhiJ I H,3.9ll S ':5! I 8,1

(, l~ Cul<:lf,,!I;t( 'i,'S F\"~I\1 U;'HjN 1 Sf,) 1)7 1) ~Ij I(! 'II

'.~,lIk Ilt-h,!,d I'!;(I<, ('"m!,a,:l,'( I S-1(1! ~ ~5(' 1)8

I ,,'It.·h,'1 ;'.~'I)'~) '\.:~jlj"J

( "'.,,\~l '\ill\ }. If) B5 I':
;;uhl(,;dl .. . . ._._.•._~__. . ......_'" ,-::'.L~··::L~L

~:i.~ h"" • ~, " ._._._._.'_"A'_'_'~

:')"" PI')!ll S!{., .:'1)
l;;-:i;f---'-"--~'- '"". ---.--......-----.--,--.--...-.......,~."- ..--..---._....-----------'~-- ..---..--. ·~'{\{'~'!7. ~"

XI,~I~_~__'':'I",i"'';..._,,,~-,.~,~C~u.,~,!~,>='"-...,,,.~''''"--''''''"'..,...;.=,."Jg~=
1'11'<'. Y"",-, rjl~il\lh' I IS _. 1.'.69·11 <;IN.'I~.1

PiP" IkJ,lll'~\ "'\0 !.t;ic,:(,il {; ~·1 Ci

r<-(,)I\,;I\,'I

:.,\:,ll-·.!WP"'t',l
! ..I"l",.,i"':''''!1:\>.·'.
r,'\~i \h,,'ncil

L :.~;, ,~-.;

~: ,);., '..;
SJ,',I; .xc

jq "~"J ,}:, ~.;



".'

"'.'
':',;';

",' .'" ~ .... '

,,_~ i, '" '" ~

::_,':'.'~.~;:-: ,~.:'_.'..~_.~. ~. :" -~".~ ."

.·f

!,

Ii



11/17/2011 Force Main to Fife Sl.ation.xls 1M l & E

SIZE MATERIAL DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
4" PVC Green SDR 21 80 Lf $ 2.46 S 196.80
4" D1 Tee MJ lEA $ 238.00 $ 238.00
'--- ~----------_._.- ---------------

$ $4" MJ Plug valve 1 EA 500.00 500.00

4" f8AA Pipe Bell Restraint 4 EA $ 33.43 $ 133.72

Megalug son 21
4" EBAA w/transition gasket 8 fA $ 37.00 $ 296.00
4" Valve Box 1 EA $ 80.00 $ 80.001-:::---

1 EA $ 50.00 $4" DI MJ 22.S ell 50.00
Total $ 1,494.52
tax $ 89.67
Freight

-- $ $17S.00 17S.00

Total $ 1,759.~!.

- ..-

11 z,)'/) - jj 2.(;') "".

Trenching 1 $ 'SOlhlO $ ·800,00
labor 3 men 2 days 48 hr5.-
Testing lman 6 hrs.- --

~-- -------

---1---------_.
1--.

- . _.__. -. --
f-. -- --1----_._---1-.
-".......------- "-_. --_..__.._-,,------------~-_.- --_.._--- ~....._-".._,,--


